Dividend referred to as the �1st Interim Dividend� of INR 6.99/- (Indian Rupees Six and Ninety-

Nine Paise) per share on 5,28,85,000 Equity shares having face value of INR 10/- (Indian 

Rupees Ten only) each of the Company, resulting in a Cash Outflow of INR 369,666,150/-

(Indian Rupees Thirty-Six Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred and

Fifty only).

f. Share Capital of the Company:

During the year under review, there has been no change in the Authorized as well as the

Paid-up Share Capital of the Company. 

The Company has only one class of issued, subscribed and paid-up share referred to as 

Equity shares having Face Value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each.

As on 31st March, 2025 the Share Capital of the Company stood as follows:

Authorized Capital:

INR 55,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty-Five Crores only) divided into 5,50,00,000 (Five

Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital:

INR 5,28,850,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty-Two Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 

divided into 52,885,000 (Five Crores Twenty-Eight Lakhs Eight Five Thousand) equity shares